
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

DOCKET – THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2009 

ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET 

                                                                                                                                    
Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4377 the day before these hearings to verify that a 
particular case is still scheduled. 

1:00 p.m. cases 
 

Michael J. Sproge & Timothy Hofmann, Ectocarpus, LLC T/a The Falls, 1604 Kelly Avenue – Class “B” Beer, Wine 
& Liquor- Transfer of ownership and request for outdoor table service 

DECISION 

 

Douglas Burgess, Secured Creditor, 2239 Essex Street – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Request for a 
hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d) 
DECISION:    

 
Israel Thompson & Eku Dadson, Adonai Foods, LLC T/a Heidi’s Brooklyn Deli and Sisters Pizza & Mussels, 3-5 

N. Eutaw Street – Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application for a new Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor 
restaurant license under the provisions of Rule 2.08 requiring $200,000 in capital investment and seating capacity for a 
minimum of 75 persons 

DECISION:    

 

Emily Hurwitz Tucker, Esteban deCastro, Jr. & Ely Hurwitz, Eurasian Harbor, LLC T/a Ruth’s Chris Steak House  

(Pier V), 711 Eastern Avenue – Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Request for outdoor table service and live 
entertainment 
DECISION:    

 

Emily Hurwitz Tucker, Esteban deCastro, Jr. & Ely Hurwitz, Lou Mary, Inc., T/a Ruth’s Chris Steak House, 600 

Water Street – Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor – Request for live entertainment and off premises catering 

DECISION:    

 

Heung Seok Song & Daniel Lee, H & J Song, Inc. T/a Route One Discount Liquor, 2696 Wilkens Avenue – Class 
“A” Beer, Wine & Liquor – Application to transfer ownership of existing Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor tavern license 
and change license to a Class “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor package goods license 

DECISION:    

 
 

3:00 p.m.  

 
Linda Nevin, Contract Purchaser, 351-55 Woodyear Street – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Public 
hearing to review pending transfer under the provisions of Article 2B §10-503(d)(4) (Re:  Application filed February 5, 
2008; extension granted until September 1, 2009) 
DECISION:    

 
Timothy Brownell, FGK, LLC T/a Sliders Bar & Grill, 504-06 Washington Boulevard – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & 
Liquor License – Violation of Rule 4.18 “No licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises of any act 
which shall be contrary to any federal, state or local statute, law or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, health, 
welfare, quiet or morals on August 12, 2009 and August 13, 2009 (Re:  Establishment extended license beyond boundaries 
listed on Special Events permit which specified curb lane and sidewalk) and on August 21, 2009 (Re:  Establishment extended 
outside service on a date for which there was no approval on a Special Events Permit or from the Liquor Board); Violation of 

Rule 3.02 “Licensees shall cooperate with representatives of the Board, members of the Police Department, Health 
Department, Building Engineer's office, Grand Jury and representatives of other governmental agencies whenever any such 
persons are on official business” on August 13, 2009 (Re:  Manager continued to exceed area identified in special events 
permit after warning on August 12, 2009) and on August 21, 2009 (Re:  Manager failed to comply with Police Officer’s 
lawful order); Violation of Article 2B, Section 10-505 “Every person receiving a license under the provisions of this article 



 2 
shall frame his license under glass and place the same so that it shall at all times be conspicuous and easily read in his 
place of business…” on August 21, 2009  (Re:  License was not properly displayed); Violation of Rule 3.03(a) “Licensee 
shall keep accurate records of all purchases of alcoholic beverages for a period of one year from the date of each purchase.  
Such records shall include the date of each purchase, the quantity purchased, and the name and address of each seller.  Such 
records shall be open for inspection at all times by duly authorized representatives of the Board” and Violation of Rule 

3.03(c) “Licensees shall keep on their premises records containing the legal names, aliases, addresses, ages, and Social 
Security numbers of all persons employed by them.  Such records shall be open for inspection at all times by duly authorized 
representatives of the Board, the Police Department of Baltimore City, and other governmental agencies” on August 21, 2009 
(Re:  No records available)                               
DECISION:   
  


